Election Commission Meeting

Monday, July 15, 2024

11:00 a.m.

To Be Held in the City Hall Council Chambers

161 E. Grand River Ave., Williamston, MI 48895

517-655-2774

- 1. Call to order
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Audience Participation
- 4. Approval of Minutes of February 5, 2024
- 5. Appointment of Election Inspectors for Primary Election August 6, 2024
- 6. Appointment of Election Inspectors for Early Voting for Primary Election July 27, 2024-August 4, 2024
- 7. Resolution approving Receiving Board for Primary Election August 6, 2024
- 8. Appointment of Receiving Board for Primary Election August 6, 2024
- 9. Authorization to Conduct Testing for the August 6, 2024 Primary Election on July 18, 2024
- 10.Adjournment

In Accordance with Public Act 267 (Open Meetings Act) Posted

and Copies Given to Newspapers

Individuals with disabilities requiring special assistance who are planning to attend the meeting should contact the Office of the City Clerk for accommodations.